
Minister Troy Diary- April to June 2022 

April 
 

Friday, 1st April 2022 

Constituency Office 
 

Monday, 4th April 2022 

Constituency Office 

Tuesday, 5th April 2022 

09:00- 09:45                 Pre Briefing- Competition Bill for Committee Stage 

11:00- 12:00                 Meeting with Bangladeshi Ambassador  

14:30 – 15:00               Votes – Leinster House 

15:00- 16:00                 Pre Briefing for Ministerial Management Board Meeting 

16:00- 18:00                 Ministerial Management Board Meeting  

Wednesday, 6th April 2022 

11:00- 14:00                Competition Stage of Competition Bill 2021 

12:00- 12:30                Leadership Questions 

17:30- 18:30                Networking Event with Belgian Luxembourg Chamber of Commerce 

21:00 – 23-00              Votes – Leinster House 

Thursday, 7th April 2022 

12:00- 13:30                Enactus Ireland Event  

15:00 – 16:00               Office Meeting 

Friday, 8th April 2022 

All day                           EU Plenary DFA- Strasbourg  

Monday, 11th April 2022 

All day                            EU Plenary DFA Strasbourg 

Tuesday, 12TH April 2022 

10:00- 11:00                 Oxfam Meeting  

12:00- 13:00                 Meeting with New Jersey American Irish State Legislator Caucus  

14:00 – 14:30                Leaders Questions Leinster House 

14:30 – 15:00                Pre Record- Eu Chips Act  

16:00- 16:30                  Meeting with Minister Eamonn Ryan  

Wednesday, 13th April 2022 

16:00- 17:00                  Meeting with CCIA 

19:00 – 23-00                 Votes – Leinster House 

Thursday, 14th April 2022 
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10:45- 12:30                  Framespace Opening  

15:00- 15:30             Office Meeting  

Friday, 15th April 2022 

 

Monday, 18th April 2022 

Easter Monday  

Tuesday, 19th April 2022 

 

Wednesday, 20th  April 2022 

 

 Thursday, 21st  April 2022 

 

Friday, 22nd  April 2022 

Monday, 25th April 2022 

11:00- 11:30                Visit to Kilbeggan Distillery  

14:00- 16:00                Legato Jobs Announcement  

Tuesday, 26th April 2022 

11:00- 12:00                Meeting with AI Ambassador 

14:00- 15:00                Briefing on TRIPS waiver  

15:30- 16:00                Meeting with Assistant Secretary  

17:00- 18:00                 Pre Briefing for Portugal Trade Visit  

18:00- 19:00                 Meeting with Assistant Secretary  

19:00- 20:00                 Meeting with Taoiseach  

Wednesday, 27th April 2022 

 11:30 – 12:30             Opening of Raharney Astro Turf 

Thursday, 28th April 2022 

All Day                        Portugal Trade Visit  

Friday, 29th April 2022 

All Day                       Portugal Trade Visit  
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May 

Monday, 2nd May 2022 

 

Tuesday, 3rd  May 2022 

11:00- 12:00           Meeting with Ian Drennan 

14:00- 15:00           Pre Briefing- EDAF 

Wednesday, 4th May 2021 

10:00- 12:00          EDAF Meeting 

14:00- 15:00          Meeting with Horizon Therapeutics  

16:30- 18:30          Votes 

19:00- 21:00          Dinner at Finnish Residence 

Thursday, 5th May 2021 

12:00- 12:30        Leadership Questions 

14:00- 15:00        Visit to Mulrines Facility  

16:00- 17:00        Office Meeting  

Friday, 6th  May 2021 

 

Monday, 9th May 2021 

15:00- 19:00         Writech Group- Design and Innovation Centre Official 

 

Tuesday, 10th May 2021 

 11:30- 13:00       AI Ambassador Photocall 

15:30- 16:30       Meeting with Assistant Secretary 

Wednesday, 11th May 2021 

14:00- 15:00         Meeting with IAA 

15:00- 15:30         Pre Record- Midlands REP Steering Committee 

17:30- 18:00         Consumer Rights Bill Pre Brief 

18:00- 19:30         Consumer Rights Bill 

Thursday, 12th May 2021 

14:00- 15:30        Amendment to Substantial Acquisition Rules 

15:30- 16:30        Pre Briefing  - Mexico Trip  

16:30- 17:00        Office Meeting  
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Friday, 14th May 2021 

 

Monday, 16th May 2022 

EI & IDA Trade Mission to US and Mexico 

Tuesday, 17th May 2022 

EI & IDA Trade Mission to US and Mexico 

Wednesday, 18th May 2022 

EI & IDA Trade Mission to US and Mexico 

Thursday, 19th May 2022 

EI & IDA Trade Mission to US and Mexico 

Friday. 20st May 2022 

EI & IDA Trade Mission to US and Mexico 

Monday, 23rd May 2022 

EI Trade Mission to Spain 

Tuesday, 24th May 2022 

EI Trade Mission to Spain 

Wednesday, 25th May 2022 

EI Trade Mission to Spain 

Thursday, 26th May 2022 

09:30 – 12:30                Office Meeting 

14:00  - 15:00                Meeting with Assistant Sec 

15:00 - 16:00                 Meeting with Chambers Ireland 

16:15 – 18:30                 Seanad 

Friday, 27th May 2022 

11:00 – 12:00                  Ericsson Athlone 

14:00 – 14:30                  Office meeting Webex  

14:30 – 17:00                  Visit to Carlow / Kilkenny                 
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June 

 

Monday 30th of May 2022 

14:00 – 18:00                 Constituency Clinic 

Tuesday 31st of May 2022 

09:00 – 10.30                 Team Meeting 

11:00 – 12:00                  Meeting with Department Officials  

12:00 – 12.30                   Pride pre record message 

14:00 – 15:00                   Leinster House 

15:00 – 15:45                    Meeting with Assistant Secretary 

15:45 – 16:30                    Meeting with Assistant Secretary 

16.30 – 17:30                    Pre Brief re Consumer Rights Bill 

19:30 – 20:30                    Meeting with Taoiseach 

Wednesday, 1st June 2022 

9:30 – 12:30                   Committee Room 1 LH – Consumer Rights Bill 

15:00 – 16:00                  Briefing with officials 

16:00 – 17:00                  Meeting with Shabra Plastics 

18:00 – 19:00                  Blockchain Closing Ceremony  

19:00 – 23:00               Voting Block 

 

Thursday , 2nd June 2022 

10:00 – 11:00                 Digital Economy Regulation Unit meeting 

11:00 – 12:00                 Meeting with British Irish Chamber of Commerce  

12:34 – 13:04                 Order of Business 

15:00 – 17:00                 Reginal Enterprise Plan visit to Offaly 

 

Friday, 3rd June 2022 

09:00 – 14:00                 Constituency  

 

Monday,6th  June 2022 

Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 7th June 2022 
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11:00 – 12:00                 Pre Briefing for Competitive Council 

12:00 – 13:00                 Meeting re Co operative Societies Bill 

14:00 – 15:00              Meeting with Assistant Secretary 

15:00 – 16:00                  Office Meeting 

Wednesday, 8th June 2022 

8.30 – 18:00                   Internal Market & Industry Council Luxembourg 

Thursday 9th June 2022 

8.30 – 18:00                   Internal Market & Industry Council Luxembourg 

Friday, 10th June 2022 

10:30 – 12.30                 Student Entrepreneurship Awards- Trinity College 

13:30 – 14:30                 Xtremepush HQ Opening, Dublin 2 

 

Monday, 13th June 2022 

8:30 – 18:00                 Trade Mission Eurozone -  Paris, Netherlands, Germany   

 

Tuesday, 14th June 2022 

8:30 – 18:00                 Trade Mission Eurozone -  Paris, Netherlands, Germany   

 

Wednesday, 15th June 2022 

8:30 – 18:00                 Trade Mission Eurozone -  Paris, Netherlands, Germany   

 

Thursday, 16th June 2022 

8:30 – 18:00                 Trade Mission Eurozone -  Paris, Netherlands, Germany   

 

Friday, 17th June 2022 

8:30 – 18:00                 Trade Mission Eurozone -  Paris, Netherlands, Germany   

 

Monday, 20th June 2022 

                                        Constituency clinic 

Tuesday, 21st June 2022 

6.30  – 7:00                  Media Interview re Eurozone Trade Mission  

8:00 – 10:00                National Lottery Briefing 2022 

10:00 – 11:00              Meeting with Morocco Embassy 

11:00 -12:00                Skillnet Ireland Awards – IDA HQ 
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14:00-14:30                 Leaders Questions  

14:30-15:00                 Votes 

15:00-15:30                 Photocall for Launch of A1 Skills Report 

15:30-16:00                 Pre brief OECD recorded interview 

16:00- 18.30                Pre European Council Statements – Leinster House 

 

Wednesday, 22nd June 2022 

09:00 – 10:00              Annual Conference  Women's Digital Entrepreneurship 

11:00 – 12:00              Meeting with St Marys School Athlone 

12:00 – 13:00              School opening Mullingar 

14:30 – 15:30              Competition Bill – Seanad 

15:30 – 17:00              Meeting with Enterprise Ireland – HSPU’s 

17:00 -17:30                Meeting with Ollie Crowe 

19:00-21:00                 Votes 

 

Thursday, 23rd  June 2022 

10:00 – 12:00            Visit to Harcourt Technologies Drogheda 

12:30 – 13:30            Leaders Question – Leinster House 

15:30 – 16:30            OECD Interview - VC  

 

Friday, 24th June 2022 

Constituency  

Monday, 27th June 2022 

Constituency 

 

Tuesday 28th June 2022 

09:00 – 13:00         Digital Roadshow – ATIM Athlone 

14:00 – 14:30         Leaders Questions Leinster House  

14:30 – 15:00         Votes 

15:00 – 15:30         Motion to move Consumer Rights Bill 

15:30 – 16:30         Pre brief Re Consumer Rights Bill 

17:00 – 17:30         Meeting with Trade Unit Officials  

Wednesday, 29th June 2022 

11:00 – 12:00         Meeting with Officials re update on CSRD 



Minister Troy Diary- April to June 2022 

13:30 – 14:30         Meeting with Secretary General  

14:30 – 16:30        Enterprise Forum 

16.30 - 17:00          Meeting & Photocall with Tanaiste & Director of the CEA   

Thursday, 30th of June 2022 

9:00 – 11:00          IVI Summit- Keynote address- Maynooth  

 

 

 


